the FIRS and the States Internal Rev-
enue Service.  Continuing with this 
stance, the FIRS is determined to go 
after the bank accounts of defaulting 
taxpayers who are raking in billions 
of Naira in Nigeria and are not paying 
taxes. Through data-mining, FIRS has 
identified over six thousand seven 
hundred and seventy two (6,772) de-
faulting billionaire taxpayers through 
records obtained from the banks of 
such taxpayers.  This is in FIRS bid to 
correctly ascertain their complaint 
status and widen the tax net.

Consequently, FIRS notified the 
banks of affected taxpayers of this